F SMITHVILLE 107 W toin St » Smithville, MC 64089 | P-[816]532.3897

THRIVING AHEAD

COMPREHENSIVE SCHEDULE OF FEES

Administration

Occupation License

$0 to $100,000.00 annual gross receipts
$100,000.01 to $150,000.00 annual gross receipts
$150,000.01 and over annual gross receipts

Liquor Licenses

Temporary permit — by the drink
Tasting permit

Malt liquor — original package
Non-intoxicating beer — original package
Intoxicating liquor — original package
Malt liquor — by drink

Malt liquor and light wines — by drink  *.
Non-intoxicating beer — by drink .

Manager's license fee
Entertainer's license fee

Server's license fee

Other Licenses & Fees

Fireworks Sales Permit
Peddler/Solicitor Permit

Festival and Non-Permanent Vendor
Notary Fee

Photocopies

Proposed

$50.00
$75.00

$150.00
$75.00
$75.00
$37.50
$450.00
$300.00

$300.00/year
$20.00/year
$20.00/year
$20.00/year

$1,500.00
$50.00/30 days
$10.00

$2.00

$0.10/page + cost

Effective November 1, 2020



Hourly Services — 4 hours minimum * $45.00/hour
* excludes the Smithville School District

Fingerprints $15.00

Police Report $5.00

Copy of Video — Cloud Link » $10.00

Copy of Video — USB Drive $20.00

~ no charges for parties listed as victim on the police report

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Development

Filing and Permits
Minor plats
Single-phase subdivisions

Multiphase Subdivisions
Preliminary plat

Final plat

Street/alley vacation
Subdivision variance

Infrastructure construction permit

Building Permits

Finished building/residential
Unfinished building/residential
Demolition

Grading

Deck

Outbuilding — greater than 120 ft2

In-ground pool
Above ground pool

Fence

Poultry Housing (required annually

Miscellaneous

Mechanical Permits
New residential structur
Minimum/origination fee
Rough inspection
Finish/final inspection

Extra inspection

Fixtures — each

Water heater — commercial
Boiler

Furnace

Forced air

$25.00
$350.00 + $2.00/lot

$300 plus $2.00/lot
$150 plus $2.00/lot
$250.00
$450.00
2% of

ptember 1st) $30.00

$15.00

$65.00
$30.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Proposed

Effective November 1, 2020



Development (con't)

Mechanical Permits (con't)

Fireplace $5.00
Air conditioner $5.00
Oven/range $5.00
Exhaust $5.00
Heat pump $5.00

Plumbing Permits
New residential structure

Minimum/origination fee
Ground rough inspection
Rough inspection
Finish/final inspection
Extra inspection

Fixtures — each

Water heater — residential
Lawn irrigation

Backflow devices

Electrical Permits
$125.00
$30.00

New residential structure
Minimum/origination fee

Rough inspection $10.00
Finish/final inspection $10.00
Extra inspection $25.00
Appliances — each $10.00
Outlets — each $0.25

Circuits — each $2.00

Service up to 200 amp $15.00
Service 201 amp to 400 amp $20.00
Service 401 amp to 600 amp $40.00
Service over 600 amp $75.00
New service $25.00

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Development (con't)

Merchant Use of Downtown Sidewalk

Sidewalk Café Permit $50.00/year
Downtown Sidewalk Sign Deposit $50.00
Temporary Signs

Downtown Banners — each

Flexible Materials
Rigid Materials
Relabeling Fee

Permanent Signs
Projecting or Wall
Ground or Roof
Pole

Replacement

Sign with Electronic/LED/Digital Functiorés
Single Color, Alphanumeric, Maunal Change” " $175.00
$275.00

$375.00

Single Color, Alphanumeric, Automatic Ck an
Multiple Colors *

e

* in addition to Permanent Sign ﬁ‘:ées

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Parks and Recreation

Athletic Fields
Practice

Game
Tournament

Youth Recreation
Basketball League
Baseball League
Softball League
T-Ball League
Soccer League
Soccer Clinic
Volleyball League

Adult Recreation
Softball League
Volleyball League
Gravel Grinder Bike Race — 25 miles
Gravel Grinder Bike Race — 50 miles
Gravel Grinder Bike Race — 80 mileg:#
Gravel Grinder Bike Race — 100 mﬁ%s
5K Run

1-mile Dog Run
5K Dog Run

Parks
Heritage Parks Shelter House

Smith’s Fork Park Shelter Houses
Smith’s Fork Park Scout Camping Area
Courtyard Park (public event)
Courtyard Park (private event)

Proposed

$10.00/hour
$15.00/hour
$100.00/day

$65.00/child
$55.00/child

$ 0(§h| |
$55,00/child

$500.00/team

++$200.00/team

3 3 S
wi” $25.00

$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$30.00
$20.00
$40.00

$50.00/day

$50.00/day

$25.00/night

$100.00 + $200.00 damage deposit
$250.00 + $200.00 damage deposit

Effective November 1, 2020



Parks and Recreation (con't)

Smith’s Fork Campground

Site $35.00/night
Ice $2.00/bag
Firewood $5.00/bundle

Senior Center

$50.00 + $200.00 damage deposit
$15.00/hour

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Credit Card Processing Fee

2.50%
NSF and Returned Items $30.00
Meals on Wheels $3.35/day

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Municipal Court

Failure to stop for a school bus stop sign
Improper passing

Passing in no passing zone

Passing on right or left

Excessive acceleration

Screeching tire (fishtailing)

Careless and imprudent driving

Failure to obey traffic signal

Failure to yield to emergency vehicle
Improper lane use

Failure to stop at posted stop sign
Following too closely

Failure to yield right of way

Improper U turn

Improper turn or signal

Failure to drive on right half of roadway

Operating vehicle w/o operator’s license

Operating motorcycle w/o being qualified .

Operating vehicle w/ defective equipmert
Failure to Produce Insurance Card
Parking in handicap zone

Parking prohibited zone non coriimercial
Parking prohibited zone comimercia!
Parked excess time allowed mugicipal lot
Double parking

Headlight Violation

Operating a vehicle without a seat belt

Operating motorcycle no headgear
Operating a vehicle w/o child restraint
Speeding 1 - 10

Speeding 11 - 15

Speeding 16 - 20

Proposed

$225.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$128.00
$128.00
$153.00
$153.00
$153.00
$128.00
$153.00
$103.00
$103.00
$83.00

$128.00
$103.00
$53.00

$83.00

$53.00

$53.00

$83.00

$10.00

$10.00

$103.00
$63.00

$103.00
$153.00

Effective November 1, 2020




Municipal Court (cont'd)

Excessive Window Tint

Expired vehicle license plates
Improper display of license plates
Failure to appear in court on any violation
Obstruction of traffic

Failure to register dog

Littering

Open Container of Alcohol Beverage
Dog (running at large) first offense
Dog (running at large) second offense
Dog (running at large) third offense

Proposed

$103.00
$83.00
$83.00
$128.00
$103.00
$53.00
$53.00
$103.00
$53.00
$63.00

Effective November 1, 2020



Animal Control

Dog License

Spayed or Neutered $10.00
Unaltered $20.00
Replacement Tag $5.00
Impoundment

1st Occurance $25.00
2nd Occurance $50.00
3rd + Occurance $100.00

Surrender Fee (Chief of Police permission required)

Daily Caretaker Fee
Dogs at large
Dogs held for observation

Adoption Fees
Dogs

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Water Impact
% x % or 1 inch
2 inch
3inch
4 inch
6 inch

Wastewater Impact
% X 3% or 1 inch

2 inch

3inch

4 inch

6 inch

Water Service Connection Taps
34 inch, 1 inch or 2 inch
4 inch
6 inch
8 inch

Water Service Deposit
Residential

Commercial, Industrial, Homit
Landlord i
Temporary Hydrant N“;“‘Ei\ r §
Stormwater Fees
Stormwater Service Charge

Requested Services

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020

$2,400.00
$4,800.00
$7,200.00
$9,600.00
$14,400.00

$2,800.00

$120.00

$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$1,500.00

$20.00/month

$30.00/hour



Utilities (con't)

Residential Water Fees

Water Meter Service Charge (34" water meter) $10.68/month

Water Meter Service Charge (1" water meter) $10.68/month

Water Meter Service Charge (2" water meter) $50.45/month

Water Meter Service Charge (3" water meter) $99.00/month

Water Meter Service Charge (4" water meter) $154.45/month

Water Meter Service Charge (6" water meter) $307.41/month

Water Usage Rate $7.43/1,000 gallons
Wholesale Water Rate $4.76/1,000 gallons

Late Fee 10% of ﬁaiist tﬁa&amount

Reconnection Fee
Consumption Data Log

Residential Wastewater Fees
$13,00/month
$13.00/month
$62.86/month
$133.50/month
$193.24/month
$384.97/month
$4.85/1,000 gallons

10% of past due amount

Wastewater Meter Service Charge (34" water meter) f

Wastewater Meter Service Charge (1" water metgr)

Wastewater Usage Rate
Late Fee

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Utilities (con't)

Commercial Water Fees

Water Meter Service Charge (34" water meter) $10.68/month

Water Meter Service Charge (1" water meter) $16.80/month

Water Meter Service Charge (2" water meter) $50.45/month

Water Meter Service Charge (3" water meter) $99.00/month

Water Meter Service Charge (4" water meter) $154.45/month

Water Meter Service Charge (6" water meter) $307.41/month

Water Usage Rate $7.43/1,000 gallons

Late Fee 10% of past\due amount

Reconnection Fee
Consumption Data Log

Commercial Wastewater Fees
Wastewater Meter Service Charge (34" water meter)
Wastewater Meter Service Charge (1" water meter)

$384.97/month
$4.85/1,000 gallons
10% of past due amount

Wastewater Meter Service Charge (6" w
Wastewater Usage Rate
Late Fee

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



Trash & Recycling Fees

Residential Trash & Recycling (through Dec 2020) $19.30/month
Additional Cart — each $5.00/month
Residential Yard Waste (resident must opt-in) included in residential trash fee

Late Fee 10% of past due amount

Proposed
Effective November 1, 2020



